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Please provide your opinion about the following statements.

Overall

1. The teaching of this unit is well
organised.

2. The delivery of this unit is
sufficient for effective learning.

3. The teaching stimulates my
interest in this unit.

4. The unit provides opportunities
for participation and sharing of
ideas.

5. It is made clear what is
expected of me.

Average 5434 |
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Please provide your opinion about the following statements. (continued)

6. The feedback on my work is
provided promptly.

7. Overall, the assessment of the
unit is fair.

8. This unit is well taught.

9. | received sufficient information
on how to use Learnline.

10. I have sufficient access to a
computer for my learning in this
unit.

11. The incorporation of Library
resources in Learnline helps me
in my learning.

Average 4864
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Please provide your opinion about the following statements. (continued)

12. _I have suff|C|ent'access to' Average 557 1
assistance when using Learnline.

Theme &G [Common Units] 6,03 |
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Faculty 445G [LEBA] 5794 |
University VG 5824 |
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Please provide your opinion about the following statements.

1. The teaching of this unit is well organised.

T Strongly agres 4 19.05%

 Loree 12 57.14% |

5 Somewvhat agres 2 952% |

4 Mejther agres nor dizagree 0 0.00%

3 Somewhat disagree 1 476% [

2 Dizagres 2 952%

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%

Tatal A 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 21
Mean BB
Median 6.00
Mode 6
Standard Deviation +/-1.47

2. The delivery of this unit is sufficient for effective learning.

7 Strongly agree 2 952% :|

G Adree 10 47 62%

4 Somewvhat adgree 3 14.29%

4 Meither agree nor dizagree 3 14.29%

3 somewvhat disagree 1 4.76% |

2 Disagres 1 476% i

1 Strongly disagres 1 476% i
Tatal ! 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 21
Mean 5.10
Median 6.00
Mode 6
Standard Deviation +/-1.58

3. The teaching stimulates my interest in this unit.

T =trongly agree 3 14.29%

G Agree 10 47 62%

5 zomewvhat agree 3 14.29%

4 Meither agree nar dizagree 2 9.52%

3 zomewvhat dizagree 2 952%

2 Disagree 1 476% i
1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%

Total A 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 21
Mean .88
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Median
Mode

Standard Deviation

6.00

+/-1.39

4. The unit provides opportunities for participation and sharing of ideas.

T =trongly agree g 35.10%
G Agree ¥ 33.33%
5 zomewvhat agree 4 19.05%
4 Meither agree nar dizagree 1 4 .76%
3 zomewvhat dizagree 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly disagree 1 476%
Total by

Statistics
Response Count
Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

5. It is made clear what is expected of me.

7 Strongly agree
B Agree
5 Somewvhat agree

4
g
3

4 Meither agree nor disagree 3

3 Somewhat disagree
2 Dizagree
1 Strongly disagree

q
0
q

19.05%
42 86%
14.29%
14.29%
4 TEY
0.00%:
4 TEY

Total

Statistics
Response Count
Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

iy

0%

0% 100%

Value
21
5.86
6.00

+/-1.42

0%

a0% 100%

Value
21
5.38
6.00

+/-1.50
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Please provide your opinion about the following statements. (continued)

6. The feedback on my work is provided promptly.

7 Strongly agree 2 952%
G Adree g 35.10%
4 Somewvhat adgree 4 19.05%
4 Meither agree nar dizagree 2 9.52%
3 somewvhat disagree 3 14.29%
2 Dizagres 1 4.76%
1 Strongly disagree 1 4.76%
Total 2
Statistics

Response Count
Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

1]

bl L I

7. Overall, the assessment of the unit is fair.

T =trongly agree 2 952%
G Agree 11 52.38%
5 zomewvhat agree 3 14.29%
4 Mejther agree nar dizagree 1 4.76%
3 zomewvhat dizagree 2 952%
2 Dizagree 1 476%
1 Strongly disagree 1 476%
Total by

Statistics

Response Count

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation
8. This unit is well taught.

7 Strongly agree 4 19.05%
B Agree 9  42.386%
5 Somewvhat agree 2 952%
4 Meither agree nor disagree 3 14.29%
3 Somewhat disagree 2 952%
2 Dizagree 1 476%
1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total 21

Statistics

Response Count
Mean

Median

1]

1]

i uu‘ ‘| |L U

0%

100%

Value
21
4.86
5.00

+/-1.65

0%

100%

Value
21
5.14
6.00

+/-1.62

T

a0%

100%

Value
21
5.33
6.00
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Mode 6
Standard Deviation +/-1.46

9. | received sufficient information on how to use Learnline.

7 Strongly agree 4 19.05%

B Agree 9 42 86% |

5 Somewvhat agree 4 19.05%

4 Meither agree nor disagree 4 19.05% |

3 Somewhat disagree 0 0.00%

2 Dizagree 0 0.00%

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%

Total 21 0% 50% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 21
Mean 5.62
Median 6.00
Mode 6
Standard Deviation +/-1.02

10. I have sufficient access to a computer for my learning in this unit.

7 Strongly agree ¥o35.00% |

B Agree 7 35.00% |

5 Somewvhat agree 3 15.00%

4 Meither agree nor dizagree 2 10.00%

3 somewvhat dizagree 0 0.00%

2 Disagres 1 500% il

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%

Total 20 0% 50% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 20
Mean 5.80
Median 6.00
Mode 7,6
Standard Deviation +/-1.32
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Please provide your opinion about the following statements. (continued)

11. The incorporation of Library resources in Learnline helps me in my learning.

7 Strongly agree 2 10.00%
G Adree 10 50.00%
4 Somewvhat adgree S 25.00%
4 Meither agree nor dizagree 3 15.00%
3 somewvhat disagree 0 0.00%
2 Dizagres 0 0.00%
1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total 20
Statistics

Response Count
Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

=

[

0% 0%

12. | have sufficient access to assistance when using Learnline.

T =trongly agree 4 19.05%
G Agree 10 47 62%
5 zomewvhat agree 3 14.29%
4 Meither agree nor dizagree 4 19.05%
3 zomewvhat dizagree 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
Total by
Statistics

Response Count
Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

[ ]
#

100%

Value
20
5.55
6.00

+/-0.89

0% 0%

100%

Value
21
5.67
6.00

+/-1.02
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Learnline could improve my learning by:

Students

1. Could students use Collaborate for their students meetings as a group because it offers audio, video and
screen sharing by one application. We had to use different applications (which help me to learn new things) but
the biggest problem was sharing interactive screen for meetings.

2. giving some suggestions and recommendation regarding each topic, which would helpful for newcomers.
3. I don't know
4. nothing that i can think of.

5. Assisting me on the right way to proceed on my assignments and study.However it improves my self study skill
as well.

6. providing all the information i need to know.
7.N/A
8. Incorporating a group section

9. USED TWO SITES IN THIS COURSE - UCROO & LEARNLINE. IS IT POSSIBLE TO COMBINE INTO ONE, OR
DIFFERENT STYLES.

10. Learnline was amazing

What are the strengths of this unit?

Students

1. Well planned tasks orientated towards a final assignment.

2. it make a person creative and enhance mental ability.

3. The fact that though it is offered externally all information needed is provided.
4. Improving researching skills and team-work.

5. nothing.

6. This unit helps us to form a group by which we could share knowledge and mutual understanding with other
different individual which is really a very good step to enhance global knowledge.

7. designing the technology for developing country.

8. - Group Related
- Project Management Orrientated

9. Team building.

10. INSTRUCTOR EASY TO ACCESS AND QUICK RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS.

WORKING WITH A TEAM FOR MOST OF THE COURSE - THAT WAS A STRONG LEARNING CURVE TO
ORGANISE TO GET TOGETHER ESPECIALLY VIA VARIED INTERNET ACCESS AND STRONG WORK
SCHEDULES WITH BOTH PARTIES. WORKED OUT WELL ONCE SORTED, BUT THAT TOOK AWHILE

11. The unit was great however the delivery and tutorials lacked academic resources

12. Teamwork with the members of the group. Learning to be independent in completing each tasks.
This unit could be changed in the following ways to improve my learning:

Students
1. UCROO unfortunately didn't cover all students needs for this unit, particular online conferencing.
2. it must me internal rather than external.

3. In this particular unit which is offered externally, | believe that the unit could be changed in order to ease external
students, Take for example we are required to provide minutes every week on learnline. No lecturer has given us
feedback on the minutes and | am not sure whether they are waiting to join all the minutes and then grade us and
give feedback or give feedback for each so we can learn. Secondly the unit could be changed by making all
students what all the assignments in the unit comprise of, because all of them are linked and choosing an
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inappropriate project for one assignment will affect others.

4. i would have liked to have done this unit internally. i have found it annoying not being able to do it internally.
doing it internally would have guaranteed me a higher overall mark.

5. As | have learned this unit externally, | guess if this unit could be taught internally then students could acquire
more knowledge as | felt.

6. N/A

7. Improvement of communication between students and staff would improve my sense of connection with the
course dramatically. As would more efficient time use of the tutorials via learnline, as | found that technical issues
were the center of focus for most tutorials.

8. the unit was well presented, collaborate function often slow in buffering with slides etc

9. FOUND IT FRUSTRATING THAT LIVING REMOTE AND HAVING ISSUES WITH CONNECTIONS AT TIMES, THAT
| FELT THERE WAS SOMETIMES AN EXPECTATION FOR QUICK REPONSES ON UCROO. DOING THIS COURSE
EXTERNALLY AS | DON'T ALWAYS HAVE ACCESS AND CAN TAKE UP TO A WEEK TO RESPOND DUE TO
TECHNICAL/WORK ISSUES. | AM DEFINATELY NOT ALWAYS LOGGED ON DAILY.

| DON'T KNOW HOW TO CHANGE THIS EXCEPT BY PERSONALLY EXPLAINING & WORKING IT OUT WITH
INDIVIDUALS

1111



